

# East Cleveland Township Cemetery Foundation 2025 Membership Application/Donation Form

## **Information (please print or type)**

Name	
Street Address	
City	
State	
Zip Code	
Telephone (home)	
Telephone (business)	
Fax	
E-Mail	

Both the membership fees and donations are completely tax deductible.

#### **Membership** Levels

#### Individual Membership - \$25.00

Includes annual newsletter and advance notification of all events.

#### Sustaining Membership - \$50.00

Includes annual newsletter, advance notification of all events and helps to support the on-going preservation of this historical site.

#### Patron Membership - \$100.00

Includes annual newsletter, advance notification of all events, supports the on-going preservation of this historical site and includes a free copy of the book: *To Dwell With Fellow Clay, The Story of East Cleveland Township Cemetery*.

#### Lifetime Membership - \$250.00

Includes annual newsletter, advance notification of all events, supports the on-going preservation of this historical site and includes a free copy of the book: *To Dwell With Fellow Clay, The Story of East Cleveland Township Cemetery* and an East Cleveland Township Cemetery shirt. Designate size for polo shirt: \_\_\_\_\_ Medium \_\_\_\_\_ Large \_\_\_\_\_ Extra-Large

### **Donations Greatly Appreciated**

In addition to the membership fee any and all donations to continue to support the on-going work are greatly appreciated. Donation included: \$

Please make checks payable to: East Cleveland Township Cemetery Foundation

Mail to: P.O. Box 1874, Cleveland, OH 44106-0074